Serial Communication Converters & Adapters
Instruction Manual
PRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
233 South Street • Hopkinton MA 01748 USA
Tel (800) 343-1001 • Fax (508) 655-8990
PDA1232 PROVU RS-232
Serial Adapter

running free MeterView programming software via the
USB port as pictured below:
Ordering Information
Model Description
PDA1232 PROVU RS-232 Adapter
PDA1485 PROVU RS-485 Adapter
PDA7232
Trident RS-232 Adapter, PDA7420
included
PDA7420
Trident Meter Copy Cable
7' (2.1 m)
PDA7422
Trident RS-485 Adapter, PDA7420
included
PDA7485-I RS-232 to RS-485 Isolated Converter
PDA8006
Trident USB Adapter for programming
only
PDA8008
PROVU USB Adapter for programming
meter when powered from AC or DC
PDA8232-N USB to RS-232 Non-Isolated Converter
PDA8485-I USB to RS-485 Isolated Converter
MeterView
MeterView Software for PD765 and
PD8-765 meters. FREE download
available at www.predig.com
MeterView Pro
MeterView Pro Software for PROVU,
Helios, and ProtEX MAX meters.
Pre-loaded to meter. FREE download
available at www.predig.com.
Accessories
Model Description
PDA1002 DIN rail mounting kit for two devices
Serial Communication Converters & Adapters Instruction Manual
3
Table of Contents
Introduction .......................................................................................................... 2
Ordering Information ........................................................................................... 2
Specifications....................................................................................................... 5
PDA1232 PROVU RS-232 Adapter ................................................................... 5
PDA1485 PROVU RS-485 Adapter ................................................................... 5
PDA7232 Trident RS-232 Adapter .................................................................. 5
PDA7420 Trident Meter Copy Cable .............................................................. 5
PDA7422 Trident RS-485 Adapter .................................................................. 5
PDA7485 RS-232 to RS-485 Converter............................................................ 5
PDA8006 Trident USB Adapter ....................................................................... 6
PDA8008 PROVU USB Adapter ........................................................................ 6
PDA8232 USB to RS-232 Converter ............................................................... 6
PDA8485 USB to RS-485 Converter ............................................................... 6
General (All) ..................................................................................................... 6